## PROCEEDINGS OF THE STATE PROJECT DIRECTOR SAMAGRA SHIKSHA, ANDHRA PRADESH, AMARAVATI. PRESENT: SRI.V.CHINA VEERABHADRUDU,I.A.S.,

## Procs. Rc.No.SSA-19030/65/A1/SS/2019 Dt:01/03/2020

**Sub:**- AP Samagra Shiksha – Enhancement of Honorarium from Rs.17,755 to Rs. 23,500 with effect from 01.02.2020 in respect of Cluster Resource Persons working under Samagra Shiksha in the districts - orders issued- Reg.

- **Ref:-**1. Govt.Memo.No.ESEOI-SEDNOSPD/81/2019-Prog.II, Dated: 20-0-2019
  - 2. SPD, SS Lr.No. 3559/APSSA/A1/2019, dated: 24-10-2019.
  - 3. Endt.Rc.No. 4662/MIN/EDN/2020, Dated:14.02.2020 of the Hon'ble Minister for Education, Government of Andhra Pradesh on the representation of CRP's association Dt.
  - 4. G.O.M.S.No: 151 Fin. Plg.Dept. Dated: 08.08.2016.
  - 5. AWP&B for the financial year 2019-20.
  - 6. Note orders Dt: 27.03.2020 of the Principal Secretary to the Government.

\*\*

## **ORDER**

In pursuance of the references  $1^{\text{st}}$ ,  $3^{\text{rd}}$   $5^{\text{th}}$  and as per the orders in the reference  $6^{\text{th}}$  read above all the District Education Officers and Additional Project Coordinators in the state are here by informed that the monthly honorarium in respect of Cluster Resource Persons working under Samagra Shiksha in all the districts in the state is enhanced hereby from **Rs.17,755/- to Rs. 23,500/-with effect from 01.02.2020**.

Therefore, they are requested to take necessary action in the said matter accordingly and submit a compliance report to this office immediately.

## VADREVU CHINAVEERABHADRUDU STATE PROJECT DIRECTOR, SAMAGRA SHIKSHA

To

All the District Education Officers in the State All the APCs Samagra Shiksha in the State.

Copy to Commissioner of School Education, AP, Vijayawada Copy to all the District Collectors for information and necessary action. Copy to the Finance Controller of this office for information and necessary action.